SB-1W Series
Features
he SB series is a family of cost effective 1W single & dual output DC-DC converters. These converters combine non-Tconductive black plastic case in a 8-pin SIL / 16-pin DIL package with high performance features such as 1000
VDC~3000Vdc input/output isolation voltage, continuous short circuit protection with automatic restart and tight line / load
regulation. Devices are encapsulated using flame retardant resin. Input voltages of 5,12,24 and 48 with output voltage of 3.3,
5,9, 12, 15, 24, ±3.3, ±5, ±9, ±12, ±15, ±24 Vdc. High performance features include high efficiency operation up to 77% and
output voltage accuracy of ±2% maximum.
1W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output

Remote On/Off(CTRL)   (see note 11.)
 Schmid-Multitech GmbH!
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SB - 24 05 SD 1 H M C
Watt
3KVdc Isolation.
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean1KVdc Isolation
Series Name
Case Type
S - SIP Single Output
D - DIP Single Output
SD - SIP Dual Output
DD - DIP Dual Output
SZ - For TRACO TMR
        Series
Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
     5 - 5V
     9 - 9V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
   24 - 24V
Input Voltage Range
05 - 4.5~9V
12 - 9 ~ 18V
24 - 18 ~ 36 V
48 - 36 ~ 72 V
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER
INPUT
    Voltage